and 14 Category B) included in the 2023 Drug Catalog. Among them, the launched acarbose

chewable tablets, Bailing capsules and empagliflozin and metformin combination (I) as well as

strategic cooperation products Etanercept Injection, Mulberry twig total alkaloids and Icaritin soft

capsule of the Company have been included in the negotiated medicines of the 2023 Drug catalog.

The 2023 Annual Report of Huadong Medicine Co., Ltd.

180

The strategic cooperation product Tofacitinib Citrate Sustained-release Tablets has been included in

competitive price medicine of the 2023 Drug catalog.

(II) As of the release of the Report, major assets had been disposed in the liquidation of

Huadong Ningbo Medicine Co., Ltd. in the court. Some claims and accounts receivable are

remained to be collected.

The 2023 Annual Report of Huadong Medicine Co., Ltd.

181

Section VII. Share Change and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: Share

Before the change Change in the period (+/-) After the change

Quantity Ratio
New

shares

Bonus

shares

Shares

converted

from

capital

reserve

Others Subtotal Quantity Ratio

I. Shares

subject to

condition

al

restriction

4,268,300 0.24% 0 0 0 -746,940 -746,940 3,521,360 0.20%

1.

Shares

held by

the state

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2.

Shares

held by

state-

owned

corporatio

ns

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3.

Shares

held by

other

domestic

investors

4,068,300 0.23% 0 0 0 -695,940 -695,940 3,372,360 0.19%

Inclu

ding:

Shares

held by

domestic

corporatio

ns

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shar

es held by

domestic

natural

persons

4,068,300 0.23% 0 0 0 -695,940 -695,940 3,372,360 0.19%

4.

Shares

held by

overseas

200,000 0.01% 0 0 0 -51,000 -51,000 149,000 0.01%

The 2023 Annual Report of Huadong Medicine Co., Ltd.

182

investors

Inclu

ding:

Shares

held by

overseas

corporatio

ns

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shar

es held by

overseas

natural

persons

200,000 0.01% 0 0 0 -51,000 -51,000 149,000 0.01%

II. Shares

without

restriction

1,749,727

,048
99.76% 0 0 0 1,176,940 1,176,940

1,750,903

,988
99.80%

1.

Common

shares in

yuan

1,749,727

,048
99.76% 0 0 0 1,176,940 1,176,940

1,750,903

,988
99.80%

2.

Domestic

ally listed

foreign

shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3.

Foreign

shares

listed

overseas

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4.

Others
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total

number of

shares

1,753,995

,348
100.00% 0 0 0 430,000 430,000

1,754,425

,348
100.00%

Reasons for the changes in share capital

 Applicable □ N/A

During the reporting period, the Company completed the reserved grant registration of 430,000

shares in the 2022 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme; in the meantime, the Company’s had attained

the first condition to unlock restricted shares for the first time from the 2022 Restricted Share

Incentive Scheme. The number of restricted shares that can be unlocked this time is 1,220,940. The

total number of restricted shares with equity incentives decreased by 790,940 shares in total.

During the reporting period, the Company’s locked shares of senior managers increased by